

**SB0887/623729/1**

BY: Delegate Shank

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 887  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5, in line 29, strike “A” and substitute “ANOTHER”; and strike beginning with “FROM” in line 29 down through “ORGANIZATION” in line 30 and substitute “OF THE CORRECTIONAL OFFICER’S CHOICE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, strike beginning with “CHOOSES” in line 19 down through “DESIGNATED” in line 23 and substitute “IS REPRESENTED BY ANOTHER RESPONSIBLE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE CORRECTIONAL OFFICER’S CHOICE”; in line 24, strike “OR” and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after “AGENT” insert “OR THE REPRESENTATIVE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 12, in line 6, strike “AGENT OF THE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION” and substitute “RESPONSIBLE REPRESENTATIVE”; and in line 7, strike “§ 10-907” and substitute “§ 10-905”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 16, strike beginning with “IF” in line 19 down through “ARTICLE,” in line 22.